

B
SLP(C)No. 16505 OF 2001
ITEM No.204

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16505/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2001 in CWP 5859/97
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGROOP SINGH
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.335/2002
(With appln. fo c/delay in filing SLP)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 05/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Verma, Adv.
for Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumarr Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the
respondent that the counsel on record has not come to Court on
account of sudden illness.

List after four weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master